RECORDATION FORM COVER SMEET

ket No.: MJA-22780/03

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

<u> </u>	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Ratents and Fradewalks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Nutritec Corporation	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
FEB - 2 2001	Name: HealtheTech, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
	internal Address.	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	tua fili in tua	
3. Nature of conveyance:	See The See See See See See See See See See S	
🖾 Assignment 🗆 Merger	Street Address: 433 Park Point Drive, Suite 120	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other	City: Golden State: CO ZIP: 80401	
Execution Date: 12/13/00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	4,891,756 5,704,350	
	4,071,730	
Additional numbers attac	ched? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2	
Name: Allen M. Krass	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00	
Internal Address: GIFFORD, KRASS, GROH,	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
SPRINKLE, ANDERSON & CITKOWSKI, P.C.	credited or debited to deposit account	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 280 N. Old Woodward, Suite 400		
	8. Deposit account number:	
	07-1180	
City: Birmingham State: MI ZIP: 48009		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.	3/1/20/01	
Allen M. Krass	1/29/01 Signature Date	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover s	1 2	

PATENT

REEL: 011497 FRAME: 0802

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Whereas, Nutritec Corporation, a North Carolina corporation, of 146 Sugarloaf Drive, S. Troy, North Carolina 27371, hereinafter referred to as "assignor", is the owner of the following United States Patents for an improvement in:

TITLE	PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE
Nutritional microcomputer and method	4,891,756	January 2, 1990
Nutritional microcomputer and method	5,704,350	January 6, 1998

Whereas, HealtheTech, Inc., a Delaware corporation, of 433 Park Point Drive, Suite 120, Golden, Colorado 80401, herein referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 13 day of December, in the year 2000 at 10:30 A.M.

RECORDED: 02/02/2001

Nutritec Corporation

y: Name: 1.20 B 4)11.11

Title: PRESIDENT

PATENT REEL: 011497 FRAME: 0803